

RESOLUTION NO. 306 OF 2017

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, MacDonald, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer, McDevitt and Leggett

AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS BETWEEN WARREN COUNTY AND THE TOWNS OF WARREN COUNTY AND THE CITY OF GLENS FALLS FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE COSTS FOR RECREATIONAL PROGRAMS

WHEREAS, the New York State Office of Children & Family Services provided an allocation to reimburse Warren County in an amount of Twenty-Two Thousand Seventy Dollars (\$22,070) in the year 2017 to be divided by the costs to the Towns and the City of Glens Falls for recreational programs, and

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Social Services has requested Warren County to enter into individual agreements with each Town and the City of Glens Falls not to exceed the following amounts:

City of Glens Falls - \$3,375	Town of Lake George - \$1,435
Town of Bolton - \$1,275	Town of Lake Luzerne - \$1,625
Town of Chester- \$2,375	Town of Queensbury - \$3,375
Town of Hague - \$1,325	Town of Stony Creek - \$1,325
Town of Horicon - \$1,375	Town of Thurman - \$1,375
Town of Johnsburg - \$1,435	Town of Warrensburg - \$1,775,

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into individual Memorandums of Agreement with the Towns and the City of Glens Falls in the amounts as set forth above, in a form approved by the County Attorney, with funding to be expended from Budget Code A.7312 470 - Special Delinquency Prevention, Contract.